

July 25, 2016

RESS

Ms. Pascale Duguay
Facilities Applications
Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700
Toronto, Ontario
M4P 1F4

Dear Ms. Duguay:

Re: Union Gas Limited ("Union")

Dawn Parkway 2016 System Expansion Project

Board File # EB-2014-0261

Please find attached Change Request #3 for the above-noted project.

Union believes that these changes are not significant and would appreciate your timely review and approval of these requests.

In the event that you have any questions or would like to discuss in more detail, please do not hesitate to contact me at 519-436-4601.

Sincerely,

[original signed by]

Mark A. Murray, LL.B Manager Regulatory Projects and Land Acquisition

cc: Zora Crnojacki, OEB Project Advisor

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

LEAVE TO CONSTRUCT CHANGE REQUEST

Project Name: Dawn Parkway 2016 System Expansion

OEB File Number: EB-2014-0261

Change Request: #3

Description and Rationale for Change

Union requires additional temporary land use, adjacent to Courtcliffe Park, in to accommodate construction of the pipeline facilities within the park.

Construction and Restoration Practices

There will be no additional construction or restoration practices other than those identified in Union's pre-filed evidence.

Environmental

No new environmental mitigation measures will be required.

Consultation

Union had met with the directly affected landowner and no concerns have been raised.

Lands

Additional temporary land rights have been obtained.

Costs

The addition of this work results in an estimated \$250,000 increase. These additional costs will be recovered from the contingency identified in Union's pre-filed evidence.

Schedule

This work can be completed within the current project schedule.

Maps

A map showing the location of the additional temporary land rights is shown as Part 3 and is attached at Schedule 1.

UNION GAS LIMITED

Property Sketch Showing Approximate Location of

Proposed Temporary Pipeline Easement within

PT LT 9, CON 9 EAST FLAMBOROUGH DESIGNATED AS PARTS 3 ON 62R5738 SAVE AND EXCEPT PART 1 ON 62R14252; S/T

HL21432 & S/T AB180351; S/T EASEMENT IN GROSS OVER PARTS 1 & 4 ON 62R17202 AS IN WE331058; S/T EASEMENT IN

GROSS OVER PARTS 4 & 5 ON 62R17202 AS IN WE331059; FLAMBOROUGH; CITY OF HAMILTON

